505768127 11/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814943

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
YOUNG S. KIM				11/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ZF PA	ZF PASSIVE SAFETY SYSTEMS US INC.			
Street Address:	4505 V	4505 WEST 26 MILE RD.			
City:	WASH	WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	МІСНІ	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48094	48094			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 16		16594449			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (216		(216)621-4072			
		o the e-mail address first; if the d; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
		216-621-2234			
		ddenn@tarolli.com	-		
•		TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVEL			
		1300 EAST NINTH STREET, S CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114			
		·			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		· · · ·			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN	MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew M. Shaheen/	/Matthew M. Shaheen/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/12/2019	11/12/2019		
Total Attachmente					
Total Attachments: 2					
source=TRWAP027804		1 0			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Young S. Kim, 621 Pioneer, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307,

respectively, has made new and useful improvements in **CURVED SIDE AIRBAG**; for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 7, 2019 under Serial No. 16/594,449

WHEREAS, ZF Passive Safety Systems US Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Washington, County of Macomb, State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Young S. Kim, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said ZF Passive Safety Systems US Inc. its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 16/594,449, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said ZF Passive Safety Systems US Inc. its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said ZF Passive Safety Systems US Inc. its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said ZF Passive Safety Systems US Inc. its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 050978 FRAME: 0587

Signed at County of MG and State of michie This day of november 2019 oung S. Kim michigan STATE OF SS: maconb COUNTY OF 1~ day of November, 2019. On this Personally appeared before me Young S. Kim to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Andrew Com Notary Public AUDREY ELLEN BERRY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 26, 2021 ACTING IN COUNTY OF MACON 6

RECORDED: 11/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 050978 FRAME: 0588